900559971 07/21/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587644

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION | |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900553178 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| RESUN MODSPACE, INC. | | 12/17/2018 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RESUN MODSPACE, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1200 Swedesford Road |
| City: | Berwyn |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19312 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 5323143 | MODSPACE.COM |
| Registration Number: | 1123065 | MODULAIRE |
| Registration Number: | 3133642 | MODSPACE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1230414 TM A |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jonathan Larson |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jonathan Larson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/21/2020 |
| | • |

Total Attachments: 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0136

900559971

source=RESUN MODSPACE, LLC - DE - CC#page1.tif
source=RESUN MODSPACE, LLC - DE - CC#page2.tif
source=RESUN MODSPACE, LLC - DE - CC#page3.tif
source=RESUN MODSPACE, LLC - DE - CC#page4.tif
source=A - Resun Modspace Amendment#page2.tif
source=A - Resun Modspace Amendment#page3.tif
source=A - Resun Modspace Amendment#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RESUN MODSPACE, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RESUN MODSPACE,

INC." TO "RESUN MODSPACE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

4267905 8100V SR# 20205933402 Authentication: 203183445 Date: 06-26-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:04 PM 12/17/2018
FILED 04:04 PM 12/17/2018
SR 20188195528 - File Number 4267905

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

from a Corporation to a

Limited Liability Company pursuant to

Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The corporation was first formed in Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the corporation's organization immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The corporation was first formed on January 17, 2007.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Resun ModSpace, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Resun ModSpace, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 17th day of December, 2018.

Name: Samantha Bishop

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

DocID: 4816-1600-9603,1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "RESUN MODSPACE, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2018, AT 4:04 O'CLOCK P.M.



4267905 8100 SR# 20205933402

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JARTERY M. BALLINGS, SACTIONS OF STREET

Authentication: 203183446

Date: 06-26-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:04 PM 12/17/2018
FILED 04:04 PM 12/17/2018
SR 20188195528 - File Number 4267905

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

RESUN MODSPACE, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Resun ModSpace, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation on the 17th day of December, 2018.

Name: Samantha Bishop

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

DocID: 4843-6970-0739.1

12/17/2018 3:05:08 PM PAGE 3/004

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:04 PM 12/17/2018
FILED 04:04 PM 12/17/2018
SR 20188195528 - File Number 4267905

Fax Server

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

from a Corporation to a

Limited Liability Company pursuant to

Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The corporation was first formed in Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the corporation's organization immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The corporation was first formed on January 17, 2007.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Resun ModSpace, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Resun ModSpace, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 17th day of December, 2018.

Name: Samantha Bishop

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

DoolD: 4816-1600-9603.1

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:04 PM 12/17/2018
FILED 04:04 PM 12/17/2018
SR 20188195528 - File Number 4267905

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

RESUN MODSPACE, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Resun ModSpace, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation on the 17th day of December, 2018.

Name: Samantha Bishop

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

DocID: 4843-6970-0739.1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | Serial No. | Registration No. | Owner |
|--------------|------------|------------------|-------------------------|
| MODSPACE.COM | 87399467 | 5323143 | RESUN MODSPACE, INC. |
| MODULAIRE | 73183772 | 1123065 | RESUN MODSPACE, INC. |
| MODSPACE | 78111371 | 3133642 | RESUN MODSPACE, INC. |

1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/10/2020